

OD-4

CS/1970/1965
IA NO: GA/1/2007(Old No:GA/3056/2007),
GA/2/2008(Old No:GA/2439/2008),
GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2190/2010)
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
SURENDRA OVERSEAS LTD.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR

Date : 31st March, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debdeep Sinha, Adv.

The Court : Both parties are represented. It is submitted on behalf of the parties that the evidence has been concluded and the suit should appear “For Arguments”. At the instance of the parties, let this suit appear on 3 May, 2022. In the meantime, the parties are directed to file their Written Notes of Submissions.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.