

OD-1 to 4

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/1075/1964
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD

CS/1121/1964
IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2188/2010)
APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

CS/1970/1965
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
SURENDRA OVERSEAS LTD.

CS/1971/1965
IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2191/2010)
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 18th November, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debdeep Sinha, Adv.
..for plaintiff in item nos. 1 & 2.
&... for defendant in item nos. 3 & 4.

Mr. Arijit Dasu, Adv.
... for defendant in item nos. 1& 2.
&..for plaintiff in item nos. 3 & 4.

The Court: Learned counsels of both the parties are present. It is submitted that the entire records of all these four suits are not placed before this Court.

The Department is directed to verify and place the entire records of the four suits before this Court on the next date.

Let all these matters appear in the list on 11th January, 2024 under the heading 'For Arguments'.

All these four suits shall be heard analogously.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)