

OD 25,26,27 & 28

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/1075/1964

APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD

WITH

CS/1121/1964
IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2188/2010)

APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

WITH

CS/1970/1965

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
SURENDRA OVERSEAS LTD.

WITH

CS/1971/1965
IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2191/2010)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date :13th February, 2024.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debdeep Sinha, Adv.
...for plaintiff in CS1075/1964 & in CS 1121 of 1964.

Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debdeep Sinha, Adv.
...for defendant in CS 1970/1965 & in CS 1971 of 1965.

Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.
...for plaintiff in CS 1970/1965 & CS 1971/1965.

Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.
...for defendant in CS 1075/1964 & CS 1121/1964.

The Court:- In view of precarious condition of the plaints and written statements and other documents, department shall prepare a compilation of informal paper book containing plaint, written statement, issues, and copies of depositions in triplicate and shall place one of them before this Court and shall hand over one of them to the recorded lawyer of the respective parties on payment of fees for photocopying the same and for preparation of the paper book.

Let the matters appear in the list on 14th March, 2024.

Inspection of the records shall be carried out in the meantime by the respective parties.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

s.chandra