

OD-23 to 26

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/1075/1964

APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD

CS/1121/1964  
IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2188/2010)

APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED  
VS  
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

CS/1970/1965

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED  
VS  
SURENDRA OVERSEAS LTD.

CS/1971/1965  
IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2191/2010)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED  
VS  
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

*Appearance:*  
*Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee,Adv.*  
*Mr. Debdeep Sinha,Adv.*  
*...for plaintiff in CS1075/ 1964 & in CS 1121 of 1964.*

*Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee,Adv.*  
*Mr. Debdeep Sinha,Adv.*  
*...for defendant in CS 1970/ 1965 & in CS 1971 of 1965.*

*Mr. Arijit Basu,Adv.*  
*...for plaintiff in CS 1970/ 1965 & CS 1971/ 1965.*

*Mr. Arijit Basu,Adv.*  
*...for defendant in CS 1075/ 1964 & CS 1121/ 1964.*

The Court :- Perused the Report submitted by the Assistant Registrar, Current Records Department, O.S. dated 12<sup>th</sup> March, 2024 wherein extension of time is sought for from this Court.

Prayer is allowed.

The suit will next appear in the list on 24<sup>th</sup> April, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

S.Bag