

OD-32 to 35

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/1075/1964
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD

CS/1121/1964
IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2188/2010)
APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

CS/1970/1965
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
SURENDRA OVERSEAS LTD.

CS/1971/1965
IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2191/2010)
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 13th May, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debdeep Sinha, Adv.

The Court:- A clarification is sought for by the learned counsel for the plaintiff Apeejay Private Limited that cost for reconstruction of the record may be shared by the parties in view of the fact that Apeejay Private Limited and Apeejay Shipping Limited are the plaintiffs in two suits whereas SAIL are plaintiffs in two other suits. For reconstruction of record, according this order,

cost shall be borne by the parties in equal share. Reconstruction is yet to be done. Let the suit be adjourned to 25th July, 2024. Cost shall be paid within 12th June, 2024.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
AR(CR)