

OD 21,22,23,24

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/1075/1964

CS/1121/1964

IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2188/2010)

APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED

VS

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD

CS/1121/1964

APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED

VS

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

CS/1970/1965

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

VS

SURENDRA OVERSEAS LTD.

CS/1971/1965

IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2191/2010)

STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

VS

APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date:4th September, 2024.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. Sourav Kr. Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Debdeep Sinha,Adv.

...for the plaintiff in CS1075/1964 & CS 1121/1964.

Mr. Sourav Kr. Mukherjee,Adv.

Mr. Debdeep Sinha,Adv.

...for the defendant in CS1970/1965 & CS 1971/1965.

Mr. Arijit Basu,Adv.

...for the plaintiff in CS 1970/1965 & CS 1971/1965.

Mr. Arijit Basu,Adv.

...for the defendant in CS1075/1964 & CS 1121/1964.

The Court:- Time is extended to pay cost till 24th September, 2024.

All the suits will appear in the list on that date.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

