

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/1075/1964
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD

CS/1121/1964
IA NO: GA/3/2010 (Old No: GA/2188/2010)
APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

CS/1970/1965
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
SURENDRA OVERSEAS LTD.

CS/1971/1965
IA NO: GA/3/2010 (Old No: GA/2191/2010)
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 27th February, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debdeep Sinha, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in CS 1075/1964 & CS 1121/1964
and for the defendant in CS 1970/1965 & CS 1971/1965

Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.
...for plaintiff in CS 1970/1965 & CS 1971/1965
and for defendant in CS 1075/1964 & CS 1121/1964

The Court:- CS/1970/1965

An accommodation is prayed for by the Learned Counsel for the plaintiff,
namely, SAIL to file appropriate amendment application. The same shall be filed

on or before the returnable date positively. CS/1970/1965 will appear in the list on 13th March, 2025.

CS/1075/1964, CS/1121/1964 and CS/1971/1965

CS/1075/1964, CS/1121/1964 and CS/1971/196 shall also appear in the list on 13th March, 2025.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
AR(CR)