

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/1075/1964
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD
DEBDEEP SINHA ARIJIT BASU

CS/1121/1964
IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2188/2010)

APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

CS/1970/1965
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED

CS/1971/1965
IA NO: GA/3/2010 (Old No:GA/2191/2010)
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR
Date : 14th August, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Sourav Kumar Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Debdeep Sinha, Adv.
...for the plaintiff in CS/ 1075/ 1964
and CS/ 1121/ 1964 and for the defendant
in CS/ 1970/ 1965 & CS/ 1971/ 1965

Mr. Pradip Kumar Ghose, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.
...for the defendant in CS/ 1075/ 1964
and CS/ 1121/ 1964 and for the plaintiff
in CS/ 1970/ 1965 & CS/ 1971/ 1965

The Court:- CS/1075/1964, CS/1121/1964, CS1970/1965 and CS/1971/1965 are referred to mediation, on agreement of the Learned Counsels. All the suits will appear in the list on 12th November, 2025 for report.

However, the Learned Counsel shall prepare themselves with notes of argument and for arguing the matter, in case mediation fails. The Department shall produce the record before the Learned Mediator, if so appointed, in course of mediation.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
A.R.(C.R.)