

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/1075/1964  
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED  
VS  
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD

CS/1121/1964  
IA NO: GA/3/2010  
APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED  
VS  
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

CS/1970/1965  
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED  
VS  
APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED

CS/1971/1965  
IA NO: GA/3/2010  
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED  
VS  
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR  
Date : 22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025.

Appearance:  
*Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.*  
*...for SAIL.*

*Mr. Sourav Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.*  
*Dabdeep Sinha, Adv.*  
*...for Apeejay Pvt. Ltd.*

The Court:- Mr. Mukherjee, learned Counsel appearing for Apeejay Group submitted that mediation is in progress and the next date is fixed on 9<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 and accordingly requested this Court to adjourn the matter.

Let the matter appear in the list on 30<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 for argument.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)