

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/1075/1964
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LTD

CS/1121/1964
IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2188/2010)
APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED
VS
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED

CS/1970/1965
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
APEEJAY SHIPPING LIMITED

CS/1971/1965
IA NO: GA/3/2010(Old No:GA/2191/2010)
STEEL AUTHORITY OF INDIA LIMITED
VS
APEEJAY PRIVATE LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SUGATO MAJUMDAR

Date: 25th February, 2026

Appearance:

Mr. Arijit Basu, Adv.

...for SAIL

Mr. Sourav Kr. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Debdeep Sinha, Adv.

...for Apeejay Pvt. Ltd.

The Court:- The cause title in the Order dated 30th January, 2026 be corrected properly. The concerned Department is directed to do the needful.

As agreed by both the Counsels, time may be extended for completion and submission of Report by the Learned Mediator.

The matter will appear in the list for submission of Report on 21st April, 2026 with liberty to mention.

(SUGATO MAJUMDAR, J.)

T.O.
AR(CR)